FORT MYERS SHORES FIRE PROTECTION & RESCUE SERVICE DISTRICT
BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING
January 15, 2026
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15.
16.
17.

18.

Call Meeting to Order

AGENDA

Pledge of Allegiance and Moment of Silence

Prayer - Chaplain Cords
Amendments to the Agenda

Presentations/Awards

Approval of Minutes — November 2025

Treasurer’s Report — Combined November and December 2025

Chief’s Report
Prevention Division Report

Attorney’s Report

Operations / Training Division Report

Public Input on Agenda ltems
Old Business

New Business

1. Assign reserves to budgeted lines and automatically assign all remaining unassigned

reserves at fiscal year end to the facilities line.

Public Input on Non-Agenda ltems
Union Report

Comments from Commissioners

Adjourn

Page 1 of 1



